



Document 2011 842

Book 2011 Page 842 Type 03 002 Pages 1 Date 4/04/2011 Time 10:25 AM

(This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)

Rec Amt \$9.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

INDX -**ANNO SCAN** 

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 106 - May 2006	Margaret Van Houten	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return To: Margaret Van Houten, 215 10		A 50309-3993, (515) 288-2500
Preparer: Margaret Van Houten, 215 10tl		
Taxpayer: William Moody, 905 54th	1 Street, West Des Moines, IA	50266
STATE	QUIT CLAIM DEED	
For the consideration of Onc		ollar(s) and other valuable consideration,
William H. Moody, a single person	l	
		do hereby
Quit Claim to William H. Moody, Tr	rustee of the William H. Mood	y Revocable Trust dated March 31,
2011		all
our right, title, interest, estate, claim an	nd demand in the following real es	state in <u>Madison</u>
County, Iowa:		
The North Half (N ½) of the South	Two-thirds (S 2/3) of Lot Seve	en (7) and an undivided One-half
(1/2) interest in the East 25 feet of t	the North 4 feet of the South O	ne-third (1/3) of Lot Seven (7), in
Block Eighteen (18), of the Origina Each of the undersigned hereb	ll Town of Winterset, Madison by relinquishes all rights of dower	County, Iowa , homestead and distributive share in and
to the real estate. Words and phrase	es herein, including acknowledgr	nent hereof, shall be construed as in the
singular or plural number, and as maso	culine or feminine gender, accord	ling to the context.
		Dated: <u>March 31, 2011</u>
William & Mos	de	
William H. Moody	(Chantor)	(Grantor)
	(Grantor)	(Grantor)
STATE OF <u>IOWA</u> This instrument was acknowledged be	, COUNTY OF POLK fore me on March 31, 2011	by William H. Moody
MARGAR	ET VAN HOUTEN	Margaret Van Houten, Notary Public
Commission Commission	on Number 133317 nmission Expires y 12, 2012	